## 505757815 11/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5804629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-PHILIPPE GAL	08/02/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAOLIGHT COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	148 ELECTRIC ROAD, ROOM 3302	
City:	NORTH POINT	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15514770

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (914)769-4916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781-418-9187

Email: kim.larocca@signify.com
Correspondent Name: SIGNIFY HOLDING B.V.
Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P80405WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. KOHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Kohen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016P80404WO\_Taolight\_JP Gal\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505757815 REEL: 050918 FRAME: 0785

#### U.S.A. Sole/Joint

**RECORDED: 11/05/2019** 

#### ASSIGNMENT& DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), or Inventor hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Taolight Company Ltd., having a place of business at, Room 3302, 148 Electric Road, North Point, Hong Kong, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention entitled

### A CONFIGURABLE LIGHTING SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which an application:						
	is executed concurrently herewith					
	was executed by me/us on					
	was filed on	, having a Serial No				
	was filed on March 11, 2016 at the World Intellectual Property Organization, having an Application No. PCT/CN2016/076143,					
	and all rights in and to said application, a	nd all other United States, foreign and inte	exnational patent applications associated			
	therewith, based thereon, or claiming prio	rity therefrom including, but not limited t	o, any and all provisionals, non-			
	provisionals divisions, continuations, con-	tinuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissu	es, and extensions thereof, and the right to			
	claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.					
I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue						
	any and all Letters Patent when granted, s legal representatives.	olely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, a	and that of its successors, assigns, and			
	I/We will provide my/our cooperation to o	enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing	g right, title, and interest to the fullest			
	extent. Upon request at the expense of the	e Assignee, I/we agree to execute all pape	rs, take all rightful oaths, testify in all			
	legal proceedings including patent prosec	<del>-</del>	-			
necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.						
I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.						
As a below-named Inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me						
	and that I believe that I am the original In	ventor or an original joint Inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the application.			
	I hereby acknowledge that any wilful fals	e statement made in this declaration is pur	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or			
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
	Date: August 2, 2018	Jean-Philippe GAL	Signature :			

PATENT REEL: 050918 FRAME: 0786